Proposal for a Significant Change in the Utilization of School Building M153
Release date: 03/05/2010
Amendment date: 04/12/10
Page 1 of 13
Amended Educational Impact Statement
Re-Siting of Hamilton Heights School (06M368) to School Building M153 and Co-location
with P.S. 153M in School Building M153
I. Summary of Proposal
In the 2010-2011 school year, Hamilton Heights School (06M368, “Hamilton Heights”),
an existing school that serves students in grades K-5, will move from its current location in
school buildings M028 and M380 in Community School District 6 (“District 6”) to school
building M153 (hereinafter referred to as “M153”), located at 1750 Amsterdam Avenue, also in
District 6.  M153 currently houses P.S. 153 Adam Clayton Powell (06M153, “P.S. 153”), an
existing school that serves grades PK-5.  The 2008-2009 target utilization rate of M153 was 79%
and its target capacity is 1,267.1
Hamilton Heights is currently split-sited across two locations in District 6. Grades
Kindergarten through 3 are housed in a leased facility, M380, located at 508 West 153 Street,
and grades 4 and 5 are housed in school building M028, located at 475 West 155 Street. There
are no other schools currently co-located with Hamilton Heights in M380. In M028, Hamilton
Heights is co-located with P.S. 28 Wright Brothers (06M028, “P.S. 28”), an existing elementary
school serving grades Pre-Kindergarten-5. No plan is in place for the space made available once
Hamilton Heights moves out of M380. After Hamilton Heights moves out of M028, the space
will be used to serve the zoned students at P.S. 28.
In 2010-2011, Hamilton Heights will move its entire school, grades K-5, to M153.

Proposal for a Significant Change in the Utilization of School Building M153
Release date: 03/05/2010
Amendment date:  04/12/2010
Page 6 of 13
Zoned District 6 Elementary Schools
2009 School DBN
Code
School Name
Grade span as of
2010-2011
Unique Instructional
Programming
06M004 P.S. 004 Duke Ellington PK-5
06M005 P.S. 005 Ellen Lurie K-5
06M008 P.S. 008 Luis Belliard K-5 Dual Language
06M018 P.S. 018 Park Terrace K-8
06M028
P.S. 028 Wright
Brothers PK-5
Dual Language
06M048
P.S. 048 P.O. Michael J.
Buczek PK-5
Dual Language
06M098
P.S. 098 Shorac
Kappock PK-5
06M115
P.S. 115 Alexander
Humboldt K-5
Dual Language
06M128 P.S. 128 Audubon PK-5
06M132
P.S. 132 Juan Pablo
Duarte K-5
Dual Language
06M152
P.S. 152 Dyckman
Valley PK-5
06M153
P.S. 153 Adam Clayton
Powell PK-5
Dual Language
06M173 P.S. 173 PK-5
06M178
Professor Juan Bosch
Public School K-2
06M187 P.S. 187 Hudson Cliffs PK-8
06M189 P.S. 189 PK-5
06M192 P.S. 192 Jacob H. Schiff PK-5 Dual Language
06M210
P.S. 210 - 21st Century
Academy PK-8
06M278 P.S./I.S. 278 K-8
06M325 P.S. 325 K-5
For more information about District 6 elementary school zoning and to locate the zoned school
for a particular address, please refer to the School & Zone Finder on the DOE’s Web site at
Proposal for a Significant Change in the Utilization of School Building M153